



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8809/2018

AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shubham S. Saxena, Mr.Mukesh
Kumar, Ms.Gunjan S.Jain &
Ms.Soumya Priyadaxinee, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

24.08.2018

CM No.33865/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8809/2018 & CM No.33864/2018 (Stay)

1. By way of this writ petition filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, petitioner/management has challenged the Award dated 13th December, 2017 passed by the learned Presiding Officer cum Labour Court, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi in ID No.275/2011 whereby claimant/respondent No.2 was held entitled to full back wages till the date of her retirement i.e. 31st August, 2012, all consequential benefits to which she was otherwise entitled had she been in the job till the date of her retirement and all retiral benefits.

W.P.(C) 8809/2018

Page 1 of 2



2. Issue notice to the respondents vide ordinary process, speed post and courier, returnable for 17th January, 2019.
3. In the meantime, LCR be also requisitioned.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

AUGUST 24, 2018

'pg'

At this stage, Mr.P.S.Singh & Ms.Annu Singh, Advocates for respondent No.1 have entered appearance and on being apprised of the order passed in the matter, they accept notice of this petition.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

AUGUST 24, 2018

'pg'