



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8809/2018 & C.M. No.33864/2018 (for stay)

AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv. with
Mr.Shubham Saxena, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.P.S. Singh, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

17.01.2019

In view of the Full Court Reference scheduled for the afternoon, to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr.Justice Sanjiv Khanna on his elevation as Judge of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, it will not be possible to hear this matter today.

List on 6th May, 2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 17, 2019/aa