



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8809/2018 & CM APPL.33864/2018**

AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Shreya Sethi, Ms.Soumya
Priyadarshini, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.P.S. Singh, Senior Panel Counsel
for UOI with Mr.Rajpal Singh,
Advocate
Mr.Rajesh Mahindru, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **06.05.2019**

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he has not received the paper book. Let the same be furnished to him during the course of the day.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List for hearing at the end of the Board on 06th November, 2019.
4. Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of relevant pages of relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.
5. The litigation expenses of Rs.25,000/- be paid by the petitioner to respondent No.2 within four weeks of filing of counter affidavit.



6. It is clarified that there is no stay of the impugned order.

MAY 06, 2019
dk

J.R. MIDHA, J.