



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8809/2018**

AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Padma Priya and Mr. Akanksha,
Das, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahindru, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.09.2022

At joint request, list on 24th February, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022

Pallavi