



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8809/2018

AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Padma Priya, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajesh Mahindra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

24.02.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent prays for, and is granted, further six weeks' time, by way of a last opportunity, to file written submissions in terms of the earlier orders.
2. At request, list on 17.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2023

kk