



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8809/2018

AIR INDIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem Samuel, Mr. Shivam Goel & Mr. Akhil Kulshreshtha , Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendru, Mr Ashish Singh, Advs. For R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of *Mr. Amar Dave*, *Senior Advocate* appearing for petitioner, as he is pre-occupied before another Bench.
2. Pleadings are otherwise complete; submissions on behalf of both sides are already on record.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 22nd September 2025 at 3:30 P.M.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2025/sm/bp