



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8809/2018**

AIR INDIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem
Samuel, Ms. Nitakshara Goyal,
Mr. Akhil Kulshrestha, Mr.
Shivam Goel, Ms. Shrijeta
Pratik, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahendra.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. Both the parties have filed their written submissions along with judgments.
2. Re-notify on 3rd February, 2026 at 02:30 P.M for arguments.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/bs/sm