



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8809/2018, CM APPL. 27888/2026

AIR INDIA LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem  
Samuel, Ms. Nitakshara Goyal, Mr.  
Vaibhav Kharbanda, Mr. Shivam  
Goel, Ms. Shrijeta Pratik, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC for UOI.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahendru, Advocate for  
respondent no.2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

**21.07.2026**

%

1. At the outset, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, upon instructions, states that though the earlier efforts for settlement were not successful. He further states that, without prejudice to his rights and contentions, another effort could be made to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of disputes. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 joins the request of the petitioner.
2. In view of the above, list this matter before *Samadhan*, Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 31.07.2026 at 02:30 PM. The learned Organizing Secretary is requested to appoint a Senior Mediator to mediate between the parties.
3. The matter be listed before the Court on 18.09.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JULY 21, 2026/rd**